TOWN OF LINCOLN 6886 Tuttle Road Canastota, NY 13032 Planning Board

Tuesday, APRIL 10,2023

Call to Order: 7:00 pm

Pledge of Allegiance

Members Present: Andrew Jeski, John Schoeck, Mat Spendley, Marva Smith, and Mark Shane Jr.

Others in Attendance: Doug Holdridge, Derek Hirschey, Peggy LeClair, Amanda Spendley, Zach Beley, Chuck Beley, Beth Hogan, Mark Hogan, and Paul Hogan.

Approval of Minutes: March's Planning Board minutes accepted with no corrections.

Resolution 13-2023: Motion to approve March's Planning Board Meeting Minutes made by Marva Smith, 2nd by Mark Shane Jr, carried unanimously.

New Business:

Public Hearing for Derek Hirschey's Special Use Permit 1-23 for Equipment Storage.

Resolution 14-2023: Motion to open Public Hearing at 7:15pm for Special Use Permit #1-23 made by Mat Spendley, 2nd Mark Shane Jr, Carried unanimously.

No discussion or comments made by the Public.

Resolution 15-2023: Motion to close Public Hearing for Special Use Permit #1-23 made by Marva Smith, 2nd by Mark Shane Jr, carried unanimously.

Special Use Permit #1-23 for the Storage of Equipment only for Derek Hirschey BP #4-23 Construction of a Pole Barn approved. Discussion of whether the Special Use permit will be granted to the building or person between board members. Special Use Permit will stay with the building.

Resolution 16-2023: Motion to approve Special Use Permit #1-23 made by Marva Smith, 2nd by Mark Shane Jr, carried unanimously.

Old Business:

Chairman Andrew Jeski signed Hoyt Subdivision MYLAR map for them to file with Madison County Clerks Office.

Public Comment: Discussion of Rezoning Derek Hirschey's property to AR and the procedure to do so.

Member Mat Spendley approached the board to taking the Planning Board down to 5 members verses 7 due to having a hard time filling positions. Andrew Jeski believes the 7 members give us a more diverse board. All members discussed waiting another month and trying to get more members and they would rediscuss the matter at next months meeting. Applications were given to each member from the Town Clerk to try to get more residence involved.

Resolution 17-2023: Motion to Adjourn made by John Schoeck, 2nd by Mat Spendley, carried unanimously.